Data sheet ESBE Type G & F
3 & 4-Way Rotary Valves
VDKIN122 © Danfoss 03/09
Ordering
Information:
The ESBE 3 and 4-Way rotary valves type G
and F are designed for mixing or diverting
applications on heating and cooling systems.

DIN weld flanges and
gaskets.  See page 2 for
ordering information.
Type G valve Type F valve
Data sheet ESBE Type G & F
3 & 4-Way Rotary Valves
VDKIN122 © Danfoss 03/09
Replacement Parts
Code No. Description Valve Sizes Valve Type
065B0003
Gasket Set
1-1/2” – 2-1/2”
3 & 4-Way
065B0004 3” – 6”
082F8979
Complete Interior
1-1/2”
3-Way
082F8980 2”
082F8981 2-1/2”
082F8982 3”
082F8983 4”
082F8984 5”
082F8985 6”
082F8986
Complete Interior
1-1/2”
4-Way
082F8987 2”
082F8988 2-1/2”
082F8989 3”
082F8990 4” - 5”
082F8991 6”
Ordering
Information (Cont.):
DIN Flanges and Gaskets
Code No. Size Description
065F8950 2”
DIN Weld Flange
(Four Flanges Required per 4-Way Valve)
082F8961 2-1/2”
082F8962 3”
082F8963 4”
082F8964 5”
082F8965 6”
065F8951 2”
Gasket for DIN Flange
(Four Flanges Required per 4-Way Valve)
082F8966 2-1/2”
082F8967 3”
082F8968 4”
082F8969 5”
082F8970 6”
Data sheet ESBE Type G & F
3 & 4-Way Rotary Valves
VDKIN122 © Danfoss 03/09
3-Way Valves